# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4350313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CBR INSTITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH, INC.	06/05/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMUNE DISEASE INSTITUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	3 BLACKFAN CIRCLE	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13747307

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** IPservicesNYC@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250478.000127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALUCA ONER
SIGNATURE:	/Raluca Oner/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-CBR-to-Immune-Disease-13747307#page1.tif

PATENT 504303632 REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0469



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Secretary of the Commonwealth

State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02183

June 8, 2007

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to the records in this office, **PROTEIN FOUNDATION**, **INCORPORATED** was incorporated under the General Laws of this Commonwealth on **January 19**, 1953 (Chapter 180).

I further certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here May 19, 1967, the name of said corporation was changed to BLOOD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

I also certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here August 2, 1972, the name of said corporation was changed to CENTER FOR BLOOD RESEARCH, INC.

I further certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here August 12, 2003, the name of said corporation was changed to THE CBR INSTITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH, INC.

I further certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here June 5, 2007, the name of said corporation was changed to IMMUNE DISEASE INSTITUTE, INC.

I further certify that so far as appears of record here, said corporation still has legal existence.



RECORDED: 04/03/2017

In testimony of which,
I have hereunto affixed the
Great Seal of the Commonwealth
on the date first above written.

Ellin Francis Gallein

Secretary of the Commonwealth

1

PATENT REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0470